September 09, 2021

## **FEES NOTICE**

## **FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22**

## FEE STRUCTURE - for Semester - 1 (Academic Year 2021-22)

Programme	Joining Year	Semester	Category	
B. Des.	2020	3	For INDIAN students	
M. Des.	2020	3		

Particulars	B. Des	M. Des.
Tuition Fees	₹1,49,650	₹ 1,74,180
Insurance	₹ 200	₹ 200
Hostel & Mess Charges	To be paid on pro-rata basis once the student join campus	
Other Charges:		
Student Activity Fund & Film Club Membership	Will be collected once the classes resume on campus	
Alumni Fees	Nil	Nil
Total	₹1,49,850	₹1,74,380
Last date for payment of fee without late fee fine	08-10-2021	08-10-2021
Last date for payment of fees with late fee of Rs.750/-	22-10-2021	22-10-2021
Last date for payment of fees with late fee of Rs.1,500/-	05-11-2021	05-11-2021

- 1. Fees once paid is NON-REFUNDABLE.
- Fee has to be paid ONLY through TCSiON web site: https://www.tcsion.com/SelfServices/ (By Credit
  or Debit Card/Net Banking) on or before the given dates. The user manual for the same is enclosed
  herewith for your reference.
- 3. Fee can also be paid through Demand Draft in the name of "NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF DESIGN"
- 4. In case, the student fails to pay even after DUE DATE, it will have implications on continuation of classes.

I/c Coordinator, Fees Management Cell

